DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/24) Previously DFG 753.5a				
		Print		Save
		RECEIPT NU	MBER:	
		41-04012024-	-0001	
				JMBER (If applicable)
ATT WATER OF THE		300 - 900 () AM () - 500		
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE	
CITY OF SAN BRUNO			04/01/2024	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING	L		DOCUMENT	T NUMBER
SAN MATEO COUNTY			128866	
PROJECT TITLE				
110000111100				
CRESTWOOD PUMP STATION REHABILITATION PROJECT	DDO IECT ADDI ICANT I	- NAAII	PHONE NU	MRED
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E	EIVIAIL	COUNTRY WORK AS COURT AND LOSS OF	
CITY OF SAN BRUNO	CITY	CTATE	(650) 616-7 ZIP CODE	065
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		
567 EL CAMINO REAL	SAN BRUNO	CA	94066-4299	,
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)		- PORTING BY		
■ Local Public Agency ■ School District	Other Special District	☐ State	Agency	☐ Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:		¢ 405105		
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)				
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)	r u boom			
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due	directly to CDFW	\$ 1,377.25	\$	
Exempt from fee				
Notice of Exemption (attach)CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)				
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt cop	v)			
Tree previously paid (attach previously issued ediffredelpt oop				
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	s Control Board only)	s 850.00	\$	
			\$	
□ Other		\$ 30.00	\$	
PAYMENT METHOD:				
☐ Cash ☑ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED \$	š	50.00
1000 Med 2000 Med 200				
SIGNATURE / AGE	NCY OF FILING PRINTED I	NAME AND TITL	E	
y young home.	ry Salgado Deputy Clerk			
X THenr	y Salgado Deputy Clerk			

FILED SAN MATEO COUNTY Apr 01 2024

NOT

To:

ICE OF EXEMPTION				
			MARK CHURC	H, County Cler
			Ohn	ypequela
County Clerk	From:	City of San Bruno	By	M c

County Clerk County of San Mateo City of San Bruno **Public Works Department** 567 El Camino Real San Bruno CA 94066-4299 Deputy Clerk

Project Title: Crestwood Pump Station Rehabilitation Project

Project Location: 1511 Crestwood Drive, San Bruno, California 94066

Description of Nature, Purpose, and Beneficiaries of the Project:

This Project includes the rehabilitation of the Crestwood Pump Station, construction of approximately 2,000 linear feet of 12-inch gravity sewer pipe to the pump station, and approximately 910 linear feet of 10-inch diameter sewer force main to replace the existing discharge force main from the pump station. Completion of this project will enable the City to meet current health and safety standards and prevent potential sanitary sewer overflows in the neighborhood. The primary beneficiaries of the project are the residents of San Bruno, particularly in the vicinity, and the City's Public Works Department.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of San Bruno, Public Works Department

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: City of San Bruno, Public Works Department.

Exe	empt Status: (check one)
	Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);
	Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080)(b)(3); 15269(a));
	Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));
\boxtimes	Categorical Exemption: State type and section number: Categorical Exemption, Sec. 15301(b),(d) and
	15302 (c)
	Statutory Exemptions. State code number:

Reasons why project is exempt: This project involves the replacement and reconstruction of existing and deteriorated sewage collection system to meet public health and safety standards involving negligible or no expansion in capacity.

Lead Agency Contact Person: Dalia Manaois, P.E., Principal Civil Engineer, City of San Bruno, Public Works Department, 650-616-7065.

	(1)/1	3/29/21		
Signature:	VIII	Date:	Title:	Principal Civil Engineer

County of San Mateo
Clerk-Recorder
Mark Church
555 County Center
Redwood City, CA 94063
(650) 363-4500

Receipt No.: RPT20240018357

Finalization No.: 2024018072

Cashier: 89

Register: 022

Date/Time: 04/01/2024 02:12 PM

Item	Title	Count
1	NOE	1.
NOTICE	OF EXEMPTION	
Docume	ent No.;	128866
Filing	g Time:	02:12 PM
Filing	g Total:	\$50.00
Filing	j Fee:	\$50.00
Total	Amount Due:	\$ 50.00
Total	Paid	

Credit Card Tendered: \$50.00

#3680P

Amount Due:

\$0.00

THANK YOU

PLEASE RETAIN THIS RECEIPT
FOR YOUR RECORDS

https://www.smcacre.org/

